VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, July 28, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 5:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White absent.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$359,187.37 batch number 0728025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made part
of these minutes.

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Jessica Mullen water sewer bill forgiveness status

Helen Pelcher water sewer bill credit

Mark Wilson unanswered questions regarding EMS Facilities
Keith Murphy support of union contract negotiations and DPW

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 96-Resolution to reappoint members to the Saranac Lake Arts and Culture Advisory
Board

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call to take no action: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 97-2025 Approve and sponsor BETA Mount Pisgah Summer Trails Enhancement and
Master Plan

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.
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Bill 98-Resolution authorizing the use of the equipment reserve for purchase of new
groomer for Mount Pisgah

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 99-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for 90 Miler
Canoe Race

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 100-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for “Half-way
to St. Patrick’s Day” Event

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin abstain; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 101-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for “High
Peaks Harvest Festival” Event

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 102-2025 Authorize Village Manager to renew lease agreement with the Hot House
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Motion to amend: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Roll Call to pass amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 103-2025 Resolution requesting the submission approval for Climate Smart
Communities Grant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS:

Trustee White-Update on Safeguarding of our Residents resolution, Update on Housing,
Discussion on the Police Interface Committee needs, Update on the Booth River Park Grant
Application, and July Grant Status Update

NEW BUSINESS: ROOST Contract
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PUBLIC COMMENT:
Elizabeth Kochar commended board for Climate Smart Actions
Mark Wilson suggested ADA railing for Board Meeting door

EXECUTIVE SESSION:
a. Credit or Employment History of particular person/corporation
b. Current and ongoing threat to safety pursuant to Public Officers Law 105(1)(a)

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session for the above reasons
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 07/25/2025 - 11:50AM
Batch: 00008.07.2025 - Vouchers 2025-07-28 25FY
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3769 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
#14 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWA' 2,681.25 07/28/2025 250-8662-0416-0000 11055320
Check Total: 2,681.25
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
24-128(8) Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Desigr 63,897.50 07/28/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-129(8) Project #24-129: Modification-Task 2-reporting 6,962.50 07/28/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 5-Proje 6,623.75 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 4-Grant 437.50 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 1- Sewx 44,160.00 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 3-Desig 17,966.25 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 6-Sewe 7,145.00 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
24-130(8) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Reimbursibls 595.07 07/28/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055321
Check Total: 147,787.57
Vendor: 3737 WENDEL Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
621601-11 Project 621601- Design Phase 1 36,756.77 07/28/2025 228-3497-0416-0000 11055319
Check Total: 36,756.77
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
11879 Recurring Monthly Services - May 726.00 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055315
11879 Recurring Monthly Services - May 726.00 07/28/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055315
11879 Recurring Monthly Services - May 748.00 07/28/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055315
11913 Tech Services/Equipment at PD/Armory 3,365.00 07/28/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055315
11913 Tech Services/Equipment at PD/Armory 1,384.26 07/28/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11055315
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 6,949.26
Vendor: 1208 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
259157 WOODRUFF STREET CONTAMINATED SOI 3,671.00 07/28/2025 004-8340-0400-0000 11055310
259157 WOODRUFF STREET CONTAMINATED SOI 3,671.00 07/28/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055310

Check Total: 7,342.00
Vendor: 1458 BARKEATER TRAILS ALLIANCE Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
BILL 195-2024 Mt Pisgah Trail Enhancement 2,500.00 07/28/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11055311

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
2172823 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 07/28/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2172823 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI] 25.55 07/28/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2172823 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 2479 07/28/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2177641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 07/28/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2177641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24.79 07/28/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2177641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV} 25.55 07/28/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2182445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 07/28/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2182445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV! 24.79 07/28/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055314
2182445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 07/28/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055314

Check Total: 225.39
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTALROCK LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 071525 Potable Drinking Water Service 88.93 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055322

Check Total: 88.93
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
539213 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055318
539214 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 07/28/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055318
539739 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055318
540007 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 07/28/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055318
540061 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055318
540185 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055318
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Invoice Ne

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

540660 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055318

Check Total: 485.00
Vendor: 1476 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION QUTFITTERS LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
VSLO01-0625 WOODRUFF STREET MOBILIZATION, FRA¢ 1,504.20 07/28/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055312
VSL01-0625 WOODRUFF STREET MOBILIZATION, FRAt 1,504.20 07/28/2025 004-8340-0400-0000 11055312

Check Total: 3,008.40
Vendor: 3399 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
D504388 Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 102.8% 07/28/2025 004-9055-0800-0000 11055316
D504388 Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 38.78 07/28/2025 001-9055-0800-0000 11055316
D504388 Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 102.89 07/28/2025 005-9055-0800-0000 11055316

Check Total: 244.56
Vendor: 1539 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
489292 Annual Supply of Sodium Hypochlorite for disin 1,315.94 07/28/2025 004-8330-0401-0000 11055313

Check Total: 1,315.94
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
INV-019541 Tax Collection Subscription 03/07-05/31 1,683.85 07/28/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055317
TM INV-009436 Cirrus Mitigation Prof. Services - May 2025 400.95 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055317
TM INV-009436 Cirrus Mitigation Prof. Services - May 2025 413.10 07/28/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055317
TM INV-009436 Cirrus Mitigation Prof. Services - May 2025 400.95 07/28/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055317

Check Total: 2,898.85
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
24-061(9) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 14,761.20 07/28/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11055321

Check Total: 14,761.20

Total for Check Run: 227,045.12

Total of Number of Checks: 14
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 07/25/2025 - 11:50AM
Batch: 00008.07.2025 - Vouchers 2025-07-28 25FY

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055315 11879 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - May 005-8110-0400-0000 726.00
11055315 11879 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LL.C Recurring Monthly Services - May 004-8310-0400-0000 726.00
11055315 11879 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Scrvices - May 001-1610-0400-0000 748.00
11055315 11913 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Tech Services/Equipment at PD/Armory 001-3120-0200-0000 1,384.26
11055315 11913 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Tech Services/Equipment at PD/Armory 001-3120-0400-0000 3,365.00
Warrant Total: 6,949.26

11055310 259157 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES WOODRUFF STREET CONTAMINATED SOIL 004-8340-0400-0000 3,671.00
11055310 259157 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES WOODRUFF STREET CONTAMINATED SOIL 005-8120-0400-0000 3,671.00
‘Warrant Total: 7,342.00

11055311 BILL 195-2024 BARKEATER TRAILS ALLIANCE Mt Pisgah Trail Enhancement 001-7110-0400-0000 2,500.00
‘Warrant Total: 2,500.00

11055314 2172823 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055314 2172823 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055314 2172823 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055314 2177641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055314 2177641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055314 2177641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24,79
11055314 2182445 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055314 2182445 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24,79
11055314 2182445 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
Warrant Total: 225.39

11055322 17711568 071525 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 88.93
Warrant Total: 88.93

11055318 539213 ENDYNE INC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055318 539214 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055318 539739 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
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Voucher No.

Inveice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11055318 540007 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055318 540061 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11055318 540185 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP {Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055318 540660 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
Warrant Total: 485.00

11055312 VSL01-0625 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION OU WOODRUFF STREET MOBILIZATION, FRAC TANK UNIT 004-8340-0400-0000 1,504.20
11055312 VSLO1-0625 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION OL WOODRUFF STREET MOBILIZATION, FRAC TANK UNIT (05-8120-0400-0000 1,504.20
Warrant Total: 3,008.40

11055320 #14 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWATER PARK (DRI) 250-8662-0416-0000 2,681.25
Warrant Total: 2,681.25

11055316  D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 005-9055-0800-0000 102.89
11055316 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 004-9055-0800-0000 102.89
11055316  D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance-2nd Quarter (April-June) 001-9055-0800-0000 38.78
Warrant Total: 244.56

11055313 489292 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Annual Supply of Sodium Hypochlorite for disinfection of Water S 004-8330-0401-0000 1,315.94
Warrant Total: 1,315.94

11055317 INV-019541 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Tax Collection Subscription 03/07-05/31 001-1610-0400-0000 1,683.85
11055317 TM INV-009436 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Cirrus Mitigation Prof, Services - May 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 400,95
11055317 TMINV-009436 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Mitigation Prof. Services - May 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 413.10
11055317 TMINV-009436 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Cirrus Mitigation Prof. Services - May 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 400.95
Warrant Total: 2,898.85

11055321  24-128(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Design 251-1440-0400-0000 63,897.50
11055321  24-129(8) SUOQZZO0, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-129: Modification-Task 2-reporting 251-1440-0400-0000 6,962.50
11055321 24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 6-Sewer Flow 230-1440-0400-0000 7,145.00
11055321 24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Reimbursibles 230-1440-0400-0000 595.07
11055321 24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 5-Project Management 230-1440-0400-0000 6,623.75
11055321  24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 4-Grant Admin 230-1440-0400-0000 437.50
11055321 24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOQCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 3-Design Eval 230-1440-0400-0000 17,966.25
11055321  24-130(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 1- Sewer Main CCTV 230-1440-0400-0000 44,160.00
11055321 24-061(9) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 001-1440-0400-0000 14,761.20
Warrant Total: 162,548.77

AP-Voucher Approval List (07/25/2025 - 11:50 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable(@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 07/25/2025 - 11:50AM
Date Type:
Batch: 00008.07.2025 - Vouchers 2025-07-28
Voucher From & To:
Date From & To:
Batch: AP35 00008.07.2025
ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
The claims set forth bearing numbers to_ have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the
Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby anthorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as
designated.

Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 24,970.84
004 WATER FUND 7,895.35
005 SEWER FUND 6,953.34
228 EMERGENCY SER. NEW BUILD BILL# 28-2022 36,756.77
230 SEWER TRUNK/SWAMP LINE FEMA 76,927.57
250 DRI PROJECTS 2,681.25
251 WPCP & WWTP UPGRADES 70,860.00
Report Total: 227,045.12
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 07/25/2025 - 2:21PM

Batch: 00009.07.2025 i fouche

2025-07-2826FY

Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date

Acct Number

Voucher No

Reference

Vendor: 3445
270924

Vendor: 423
24-110(3)

Vendor: 3381
12216
12216
12216

Vendor: 1511
12112

12112

Vendor: 3760
90-2025

Vendor: 3443
4233087
X268936

LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC
Project CZ321BD.00: Baldwin Park - June 2025

Check Total:

SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES
Project 24-110: SL WTP & Distribution Upgrade

Check Total:

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
Recurring Monthly Services
Recurring Monthly Services

Recurring Monthly Services

Check Total:

BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
Port-a-John Rentals/Cleanings

Port-a-John Rentals/Cleanings

Check Total:

CAN-AM RUGBY TOURNAMENT
2025-26 Funding Support

Check Total:

CORE & MAINLP
SL FlexNet Renewal (water meter software) 08/(
PVC 580 CPLG, Clay PVC

6,440.75

6,440.75

6,807.50

6,807.50

409.51
421.93
409.51

—

1,240.95

200.00
860.00

1,060.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

3,700.00
1,795.12

07/28/2025

07/28/2025

07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025

07/28/2025
07/28/2025

07/28/2025

07/28/2025
07/28/2025

Check Sequence: 1
140-7110-0200-0000

Check Sequence: 2
252-1440-0400-0000

Check Sequence: 3

004-8310-0400-0000
001-1680-0400-0000
005-8110-0400-0000

Check Sequence: 4
001-7260-0400-0000
001-7110-0400-0000

Check Sequence: 5
001-6410-0400-0000

Check Sequence: 6
004-8310-0400-0000
005-8120-0401-0000

11055344

11055357

11055342
11055342
11055342

11055330
11055330

11055351

11055343
11055343

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

X274692 Gaskets, wrench, o-ring, repair it, plungers, etc. 504.02 07/28/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055343
X290970 Couplings, Adapters, etc, 3,052.74 07/28/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055343

Check Total: 9,051.88
Vendor: 5175 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
20439 Pump test on 4 pumpers-FD 1,900.00 07/28/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11055359

Check Total: 1,900.00
Vendor: 3731 DALTON DOMINY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
08/10-08/22 Travel Expenses/Meals - D Dominy 410.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11055349

Check Total: 410.00
Vendor: 3220 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
006545700 7 pin Harness, Broom- Skid Steer 241.22 07/28/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055341
0065591-00 Throttle Cable Engine, Hand Cable - 2011 Bobc: 267.23 07/28/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055341

Check Total: 508.45
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
44005284 Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025 896.42 07/28/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055356
44005284 Retirec Health Insurance - August 2025 412.12 07/28/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055356
44005284 Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025 412.12 07/28/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055356
44005284 Retirce Health Insurance - August 2025 424.62 07/28/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055356

Check Total: 2,145.28
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
44008345 Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025 1,089.48 07/28/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055340
44008345 Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025 429.78 07/28/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055340
44008345 Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025 32233 07/28/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055340
44008345 Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025 32233 07/28/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055340

Check Total: 2,163.92
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
44005467 PD Health Insurance Premium - August 2025 10,282.59 07/28/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055358

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 10,282.59
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 22.68 07/28/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 854.44 07/28/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 12.22. 07/28/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 11.87 07/28/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 1,985.95 07/28/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 548.50 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 704.95 07/28/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 704.96 07/28/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 19.00 07/28/2025 001-1230-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 63.32 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 65.24 07/28/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 63.32 07/28/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 11.87 07/28/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 139.00 07/28/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055350
7965 Credit card purchases through 07/14 1,576.00 07/28/2025 001-3120-0407-0000 11055350

Check Total: 6,783.32
Vendor: 739 FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
1241 PILOT Payment - Advocate Hostels 1,100.00 07/28/2025 001-0000-1081-0010 11055361

Check Total: 1,100.00
Vendor: 1376 GENERAL CODE Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
PG000042269 Village Code Supplementation-STR, Sewer rates 1,016.00 07/28/2025 001-1410-0400-0000 11055326

Check Total: 1,016.00
Vendor: 398 Granger, Eric Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
70825 Production services - Movie Nights 07/18, 08/15 1,200.00 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-1117 11055354

Check Total: 1,200.00
Vendor: 1061 LAURA HERD CUNNINGHAM Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
2025 MOTG Project Coordinator 1,450.00 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055323

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 1,450.00
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
51695 Tailgate Name Plate - 2020 F150 20.76 07/28/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055360

Check Total: 20.76
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
47408754 Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 422.95 07/28/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055364
47408754 Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 110.41 07/28/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055364
47408754 Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 43575 07/28/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055364
47408754 Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 422.95 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055364

Check Total: 1,392.06
Vendor: 3445 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
270454 Project 222250: Application Review Services 410.00 07/28/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055344

Check Total: 410.00
Vendor: 3528 LINCKLAEN HOUSE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
2819233602508 Hotel for D Dominy-Training at ETC SUNY Mo 350.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11055346
3904026110660 Hotel for D Dominy-Training at ETC SUNY Mo 350.00 07/28/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11055346

Check Total: 700.00
Vendor: 4053 LITTLE ITALY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
019675 Annual Employee Appreciation Lunch 281.07 07/28/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055355

Check Total: 281.07
Vendor: 143 Martin, Kendra Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
07162025 Reimbursement for Annual Employee Appreciati 151.87 07/28/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055327

Check Total: 151.87
Vendor: 2208 MBF2, INC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
AUGUST 2025-26 Rent "Sears" Lot 1,940.41 07/28/2025 001-5650-0400-0000 11055337

Check Total: 1,940.41

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 802555 NICOLE MCCLATCHIE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
07182025 Reimbursement for food for Employee Appreciat 46.23 07/28/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055362

Check Total: 46.23
Vendor: 122 N.Y.COM. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
4748 Membership Dues 2025-26 2,575.00 07/28/2025 001-1920-0400-0000 11055324
5471 NYCOM Fall Training School - A White 570.00 07/28/2025 001-1010-0406-0000 11055324
5553 NYCOM Conference- B Tsiklauri 645.00 07/28/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055324
5554 NYCOM conference- Z Peltier 645.00 07/28/2025 001-3620-0406-0000 11055324

Check Total: 4,435.00
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
04237-40103 Electric Bills 13.60 07/28/2025 001-7140-0403-0000 11055325
17651-41107 Electric Bills 198.95 07/28/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055325
17851-41103 Electric Bills 90.64 07/28/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055325
1945141114 Electric Bills 87.21 07/28/2025 005-8120-0403-0000 11055325
23199-57118 Electric Bills 47.38 07/28/2025 004-8320-0403-0000 11055325
50163-40127 Electric Bills 16.74 07/28/2025 001-5132-0403-0000 11055325
55249-14104 Electric Bills 18.88 07/28/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055325

Check Total: 473.40
Vendor: 1481 NORTH COUNTRY SAVINGS BANK Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
55048 Refund of Tax Payment 1,848.74 07/28/2025 001-0000-1001-0010 11055329

Check Total: 1,848.74
Vendor: 271 S.L. YOUTH CENTER, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
2025-26 2025-26 Funding- Youth Center Contribution 15,000.00 07/28/2025 001-7310-0400-0000 11055339

Check Total: 15,000.00
Vendor: 165 SARANAC LAKE ADULT CENTER INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
2025-26 2025-26 Funding-Program for Aging Services 10,000.00 07/28/2025 001-7620-0400-0000 11055333

Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 166 SARANAC LAKE AREA

Check Sequence: 31

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Compnter Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

2025-26 2025-26 Funding Support 5,000.00 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055334

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 902 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
1241 PILOT Payment - Advocate Hostels 875.00 07/28/2025 001-0000-1081-0010 11055363

Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 378 SARANAC LAKE CIVIC CENTER Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
2025-26 2025-26 Skating Services 10,000.00 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055352

Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
823 Cleaning trash after Car Show 07/12 250.00 07/28/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055348

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 3522 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - August 2025 12.06 07/28/2025 005-9045-0800-0000 11055345
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - August 2025 7.70 07/28/2025 001-3120-0845-0000 11055345
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - August 2025 12.42 07/28/2025 001-9045-0800-0000 11055345
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - August 2025 12.06 07/28/2025 004-9045-0800-0000 11055345

Check Total: 44.24
Vendor: 3789 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - August 2025 101.75 07/28/2025 004-5070-0800-0000 11055353
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - August 2025 135.66 07/28/2025 001-9070-0800-0000 11055333
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - August 2025 101.75 07/28/2025 005-9070-0800-0000 11055353

Check Total: 339.16
Vendor: 3537 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
161-770195 PD Dental Insurance - August 2025 96.00 07/28/2025 001-3120-0870-0000 11055347

Check Total: 96.00
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO0, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
25-007(3) Project 25-007: VSL Environmental Monitoring 3,487.55 07/28/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11055357

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 3,487.55
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2017013 Copier Service 07/18-08/17- WWTP & CG 19.99 07/28/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055332
2017013 Copier Service 07/18-08/17- WWTP & CG 19.99 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055332
2017013 Copier Service 07/18-08/17- WWTP & CG 18.15 07/28/2025 001-1490-0400-0000 11055332

Check Total: 58.13
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
AUGUST 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,206.66 07/28/2025 001-1610-0418-0000 11055335
AUGUST 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 07/28/2025 004-8310-0418-0000 11055335
AUGUST 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 07/28/2025 005-8110-0418-0000 11055335

Check Total: 3,549.00
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
1241 PILOT Payment - Advocate Hostels 875.00 07/28/2025 001-0000-1081-0010 11055335

Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 188 TRUDEAU SAND & GRAVEL Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
00244215 Refund of unused sewer tap-93 Old Military Rd. 250.00 07/28/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055336
0050791 80' Road Fabric, 24 yds. Playground Wood Chip: 440.00 07/28/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055336
0050793 80' Road Fabric, 24 yds. Playground Wood Chip: 280.00 07/28/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055336
0050794 80" Road Fabric, 24 yds. Playground Wood Chips 1,120.00 07/28/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055336

Check Total: 2,090.00
Vendor: 146 Tsiklaurt, Bachana Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
07182025 Bottled Water for Employee Appreciation Lumgcl 14.38 07/28/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055328

Check Total: 14.38
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
195601826 Biohazard waste can, liners 166.61 07/28/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055338

Check Total: 166.61
Vendor: 154 Young/Sommer LLC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
171305 Special Council- Code Enforcement 37.00 07/28/2025 001-3620-0400-0000 11055331

Check Total: 37.00

Total for Check Run: 132,142.25

Total of Number of Checks: 45

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 07/25/2025 - 2:21PM
Batch: 00009.07.2025 - Vouchers 2025-07-28 26FY
Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055342 12216 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 001-1680-0400-0000 421.93
11055342 12216 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 004-8310-0400-0000 409.51
11055342 12216 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 005-8110-0400-0000 409.51
Warrant Total: 1,240.95
11055330 12112 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Rentals/Cleanings 001-7260-0400-0000 200.00
110655330 12112 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Rentals/Cleanings 001-7110-0400-0000 860.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,060.00
11055351 90-2025 CAN-AM RUGBY TOURNAMENT 2025-26 Funding Support 001-6410-0400-0000 15,000.00
Warrant Total: 15,000.00
11055343 4233087 CORE & MAIN LP SL FlexNet Renewal (water meter software) 08/01-07/31 004-8310-0400-0000 3,700.00
11055343  X268936 CORE & MAIN LP PVC 580 CPLG, Clay PVC 005-8120-0401-0000 1,795.12
11055343 X274692 CORE & MAINLP Gaskets, wrench, o-ring, repair it, plungers, etc. 005-8130-0401-0000 504.02
11055343  X290970 CORE & MAIN LP Couplings, Adapters, etc. 004-8340-0401-0000 3,052.74
Warrant Total: 9,051.88
11055349 08/10-08/22 DALTON DOMINY Travel Expenses/Meals - D Dominy 005-8130-0406-0000 410.00
Warrant Total: 410.00
11055359 20439 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Pump test on 4 pumpers-FD 001-3410-0400-0000 1,900.00
Warrant Total: 1,900.00
11055341 0065457-00 EQUIPMENT RENTALS 7 pin Harness, Broom- Skid Steer 001-5110-0408-0000 241.22
11055341  0065591-00 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Throttle Cable Engine, Hand Cable - 2011 Bobcat Skidsteer 001-5110-0408-0000 267.23
Warrant Total: 508.45
11055356 44005284 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42
11055356 44005284 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11055356 44005284 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 412.12

AP-Voucher Approval List (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description

Account Number

Amount

11053356

11055340
11055340
11055340
11055340

11055358

11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350
11055350

11055361

11055326

11055354

44005284

44008345
44008345
44008345
44008345

44005467

7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965
7965

1241

PG000042269

70825

EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD

EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN

EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

GENERAL CODE

Granger, Eric

Retiree Health Insurance - August 2025

Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025
Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025
Retiree Prescription Plan - August 2025
Retiree Prescription Flan - August 2025

PD Health Insurance Premium - August 2025

Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14
Credit card purchases through 07/14

PILOT Payment - Advocate Hostels

Village Code Supplementation-STR, Sewer rates

Production services - Movie Nights 07/18, 08/15

001-9060-0800-0000

001-3120-0860-0000
005-9060-0800-0000
004-9060-0800-0000
001-9060-0800-0000

001-3120-0860-0000

001-6410-0400-0000
005-8110-0400-0000
004-8310-0400-0000
005-8120-0408-0000
005-8120-0401-0000
001-1610-0401-0000
001-1680-0400-0000
005-8110-0401-0000
004-8310-0401-0000
001-3120-0407-0000
001-3120-0200-0000
001-1610-0400-0000
004-8340-0408-0000
001-5110-0401-0000
001-1230-0400-0000

001-0000-1081-0010

001-1410-0400-0000

001-6410-0400-1117

424.62

Warrant Total: 2,145.28

1,089.48
32233
322.33
429.78

Warrant Total: 2,163.92

10,282.59

Warrant Total: 10,282.59

548.50
63.32
63.32

704.95

139.00
12.22

854.44
11.87
11.87

1,576.00
1,985.95
65.24

704.96
22.68
19.00

‘Warrant Total: 6,783.32

1,100.00

Warrant Total: 1,100.00

1,016.00

Warrant Total: 1,016.00

1,200.00

Warrant Total: 1,200.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (07/25/2025 - 2:21 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11055360 51695 HIGH PEAKS FORD Tailgate Name Plate - 2020 F150 001-7110-0408-0000 20.76
Warrant Total: 20.76

11055364 47408754 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11055364 47408754 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 005-8110-0400-0000 42295
11055364 47408754 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 004-8310-0400-0000 422.95
11055364 47408754 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease & Service- Village Office & PD 001-1610-0400-0000 435.75
Warrant Total: 1,392.06

11055344 270924 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Project CZ321BD.00: Baldwin Park - June 2025 140-7110-0200-0000 6,440.75
11055344 270454 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Project 222250: Application Review Services 001-8620-0400-0000 410.00
Warrant Total: 6,850.75

11055323 2025 LAURA HERD CUNNINGHAM MOTG Project Coordinator 001-6410-0400-1116 1,450.00
Warrant Total: 1,450.00

11055346 2819233602508 LINCKLAEN HOUSE Hotel for D Dominy-Training at ETC SUNY Momisville 005-8130-0406-0000 350.00
11055346 3904026110660 LINCKLAEN HOUSE Hotel for D Dominy-Training at ETC SUNY Morrisville 005-8130-0406-0000 350.00
Warrant Total: 700.00

11055355 019675 LITTLE ITALY Annual Employee Appreciation Lunch 001-1230-0406-0000 281.07
Warrant Total: 281.07

11055327 07162025 Martin, Kendra Reimbursement for Annual Employee Appreciation Lunch-supplies . 001-1230-0406-0000 151.87
Warrant Total: 151.87

11055337 AUGUST MBF2, INC 2025-26 Rent "Sears" Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,940.41
Warrant Total: 1,940.41

11055324 4748 N.Y.COM. Membership Ducs 2025-26 001-1920-0400-0000 2,575.00
11055324 5471 NY.COM. NYCOM Fall Training School - A White 001-1010-0406-0000 570.00